Docket No.: V200-0035 02-25-2002 FORM PT \_ . . 595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV/03 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Thomas Paul Gielda 2-11-02 Name: Visteon Global Technologies, Inc. Address: a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware ☐ Yes 🏻 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger Assignment State/Prov.: Michigan City: Dearborn ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement Country: U.S.A. ZIP: Other Execution Date: October 22, 2001 Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ⊠ No 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) Filing date Patent Application No. January 22, 2001 09/766,972 FEB 11 2002 ☐ Yes 🏻 No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Daniel H. Bliss 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Registration No. 32,398 ☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: Bliss McGlynn & Nolan, P.C. Authorized to be charged to deposit account 2075 West Big Beaver Road, Suite 600 8. Deposit account number: 8 \_\_\_\_ State/Prov.: Michigan 02-2712 City: Troy (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) ZIP: 48084 Country: U.S.A.

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

Daniel H. Bliss

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cap

of the original document.

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

Date

October 25, 2001

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Thomas Paul Gielda	
10658 Kenicott Trail, Brighton, Michigan	48114 have invented
certain new and useful improvements	in THERMALLY ENERGY EFFICIENT
VEHIÇLE	which I have made
application for Letters Patent of the Uni	ited States as Serial No. 09/766,972
on January 22, 2001; and	

WHEREAS, VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with VISTEON CORPORATION, I, by these presents, do sell, assign and transfer unto VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention. I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. as the assignee.

Dated: 72/001/2001 Thomas Paul Gielda

**RECORDED: 02/11/2002** 

V200-0035

REEL: 012588 FRAME: 0903